HOVE Meeting 342| 15
TRIAL RESULTS Monday, 23 February 2026
. 16

Fine Course: Good - Watered
500m Flat Going N 17

1 Chisem Toby 3 3.65 Middle 329 T 30.63
** Graded ** 18

2 KNOCKANE STAR 3 361 1111 1st 4 QuickAway,Railed,ALed 255 T3 30.24 19
Forever Tender 5 3.76 2333 2nd 4 MiddleToWide,RanOn 28.0 T3 30.57
Lava King 1375 3222 3rd 5 SlowAway,Railed 322 T3 30.65
** Trap 1 Graded **

3 Kerrs On Fire 3 3.66 MiddleToRails 381 T 3043 20

4 Chisem Bubbles 2 3.64 Railed 273 T 30.88
** Graded ** 21

5 SOUL NOMAD 1 3.66 3111 1st 5% Middle,Led1 35.8 T3 29.69 55
Fatboy Stu 3 3.68 1333 2nd 5% Middle,RanOnLate 31.2 T3 30.15
Punkrockrhapsody 6 3.62 2222 3rd 6% Wide,ClearRun 291 T3 30.19
** Trap 3 & 6 Graded **

Soul Nomad : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Reenaderry Robbo

6 Clona Kody 6 3.52 Wide 343 T 2044 23

7 Chisem Naynay 1 3.65 Railed 268 T 3096 24
** Graded **

8 SHARP SURPRISE 5370 1111 1st 5% MiddleToWide,ALed 35.0 T3 30.57
Sladeys Knight 3 3.78 3333 2nd 5% Middle,Crowded1 324 T3 31.04 25
Coolavanny Diago 1 3.75 2222 3rd 7Y Railed,ClearRun 285 T3 31.16
**Trap 1 & 3 Graded **

9 Forever Blue 2 373 Railed 307 T 30.90 26

10 Chisem Mayura 2 3.68 Railed 241 T 31.17

27
** Graded **

11 Emers Lizzy 13.75 Railed 207 T 3043 28
** Graded **

12 Chisem John 2 3.70 Railed 316 T 30.48 o9
** Graded **

13 THORPYS LEGACY 3 3.78 3322 1st 2% SlowAway,Middle,Led4 324 T3 30.00
Droopys Ma 5 3.67 1233 2nd 2% MiddleToWide,ClearRun 29.8 T3 3022 30
Baileys Bullet 1 3.64 2111 3rd 3% EP,Rails,SnLedTo4,Crd 259 T3 30.30
Thorpys Legacy : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Tromora Marty 31

14 Stratton Mowgli 4 3.83 MiddleToWide 343 T 31.70 45

Droopys Runaway 4 3.64 MiddleToWide

** Graded **

Shore Rd Maximus 4 3.51 MiddleToWide

** Graded **

Chisem lzzie 5 3.68 Wide

** Graded **

Uncle Freddie 4 3.67 Middle

DAWNCOURT DOLLY 6 3.78 3332 1st NK SlowAwayRanOn
Fabulous Opera 4 3.68 2211 2nd NK Middle,Led"2ToNrLine
Punk Rock Picard 2 360 1123 3rd 3% EPMiddleToRails,LdTo%.
**Trap 2 & 4 & 6 Graded **

Chisem Dodger 3 3.69 Middle

** Graded **

Melbury Tyr 5 3.79 Middle,CheckedSough
Droopys Playgirl 3 3.56 Middle

** Graded **

285m Flat

Rias Twinkle 6 MiddleToWide
MILLBANK BUSTER 1 2-1-  1st 3% Rails,MiddleRunIn,SnLed
Peke Blunders 5 3-2- 2nd 3% SlowAway,Rails,Crowded’2
Suzie Que 3 1-3- 3rd 8 Middle,Crowdeds

** Trap 1 Graded **

Sullane Biscuit 5 SlowAway,MiddleToWide
** Graded **

Teejays Chelms 2 Rails,MiddleRunlIn
Teejays Chelms : NAME CHANGED 07.Apr from Mystical Jet

Links Fantasy 1 Railed

PUNK ROCK ROSE 4 1-1- 1st 2 EarlyPace,Middle,ALed
Caspers Buddy 6 2-2- 2nd 2 MiddleToWide,Crowded2
Untold Tether 2 3-3- 3rd 3% RailsToMiddle,Crowded2

Doublermoney 2 WideRunUp,Middle
Doublermoney : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Tickets Elvis

Underground Arlo 2 StumbledStart,Railed

Zenith Imminent 1 MiddleRunUp,RailsRunlIn

Burrow Hoffa 3 Middle

34.4

34.2

25.7

37.5

32.5
24.8
33.7

32.6

31.0

29.3

31.2

325
30.1
24.8

27.0

34.4

35.5

26.6
35.4
33.3

33.4

33.8

37.0

35.4

T 29.73
T 30.08
T 30.95
T 29.51
T3 xLame 30.22
T3 30.25
T3 30.53
T 30.74
T 31.21
T 29.90
Going -5
T 17.57
T3 16.72
T3 17.03
T3 17.36
T xFall 16.92
T 16.54
T 17.32
T3 xLame 16.73
T3 16.89
T3 17.03
T 17.77
T 16.84
T 16.76

T xLame 18.04



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Manley Stanley 2
Trap Happy 1
Clairkeith Nvaeh 5
Punk Rock Lily 2
Zenith Aslan 1
Clairkeith Lainy 2
Burrows Dilemma 1

Railed,MiddleRunIn

Railed,MiddleRunIn

MiddleToWide

Rails,MiddleRunlIn

Railed

RailsToMiddle

RailsToMiddle

Burrows Dilemma : NAME CHANGED 08.Sep from Frankie Fourlegs

Yassoo Mell 6
Inzane Sasha 2
Wee Miss Badger 3
Dereks Pamela 2
240m Flat

Butterbridge Lou 3
Seomra Gobi 2
Roscomroe Hero 1
One Slick Jamie 3
Montana Angel 3
Bockos Wazza 5
Studley Dudley 6
Flushing Fiftys 4

SlowAway,MidToWide
RailsToMiddle
Middle

Railed

Middle
RailsToMiddle
Railed

Railed

Middle

Wide
MiddleToWide

RlIsToMid,StumbledRnIn

34.7

34.8

271

25.8

33.6

26.2

34.2

26.2

28.5

27.9

28.8

33.9

26.6

32.0

36.9

28.5

38.4

35.6

24.9

T

xLame

xLame

xFall

xLame

xLame

xSsn

xLame

17.02

17.15

16.98

17.41

16.60

16.78

16.76

17.48

17.24

17.42

17.05

Going -5

Nvice

xLame

xLame

xLame

xLame

Nvice

14.58

14.54

14.41

14.32

14.56

14.41

14.23

14.84



