

<b>HOVE TRIAL RESULTS</b>	<b>Meeting 342 Monday, 23 February 2026</b>
<b>Fine</b>	<b>Course: Good - Watered</b>

500m Flat					Going N					
<b>1</b>	Chisem Toby ** Graded **	3	3.65		Middle		32.9	T	30.63	
<b>2</b>	<b>KNOCKANE STAR Forever Tender</b> Lava King ** Trap 1 Graded **	3	3.61	1111	1st	4	QuickAway,Railed,ALed	25.5	T3	30.24
		5	3.76	2333	2nd	4	MiddleToWide,RanOn	28.0	T3	30.57
		1	3.75	3222	3rd	5	SlowAway,Railed	32.2	T3	30.65
<b>3</b>	Kerrs On Fire	3	3.66				MiddleToRails	38.1	T	30.43
<b>4</b>	Chisem Bubbles ** Graded **	2	3.64				Railed	27.3	T	30.88
<b>5</b>	<b>SOUL NOMAD Fatboy Stu</b> Punkrockrhapsody ** Trap 3 & 6 Graded ** Soul Nomad : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Reenaderry Robbo	1	3.66	3111	1st	5¾	Middle,Led1	35.8	T3	29.69
		3	3.68	1333	2nd	5¾	Middle,RanOnLate	31.2	T3	30.15
		6	3.62	2222	3rd	6¼	Wide,ClearRun	29.1	T3	30.19
<b>6</b>	Clona Kody	6	3.52				Wide	34.3	T	29.44
<b>7</b>	Chisem Naynay ** Graded **	1	3.65				Railed	26.8	T	30.96
<b>8</b>	<b>SHARP SURPRISE Sladeys Knight</b> Coolavanny Diago ** Trap 1 & 3 Graded **	5	3.70	1111	1st	5¾	MiddleToWide,ALed	35.0	T3	30.57
		3	3.78	3333	2nd	5¾	Middle,Crowded1	32.4	T3	31.04
		1	3.75	2222	3rd	7¼	Railed,ClearRun	28.5	T3	31.16
<b>9</b>	Forever Blue	2	3.73				Railed	30.7	T	30.90
<b>10</b>	Chisem Mayura ** Graded **	2	3.68				Railed	24.1	T	31.17
<b>11</b>	Emers Lizzy ** Graded **	1	3.75				Railed	29.7	T	30.43
<b>12</b>	Chisem John ** Graded **	2	3.70				Railed	31.6	T	30.48
<b>13</b>	<b>THORPYS LEGACY Droopys Ma</b> Baileys Bullet Thorpys Legacy : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Tromora Marty	3	3.78	3322	1st	2¾	SlowAway,Middle,Led4	32.4	T3	30.00
		5	3.67	1233	2nd	2¾	MiddleToWide,ClearRun	29.8	T3	30.22
		1	3.64	2111	3rd	3¾	EP,Rails,SnLedTo4,Crd	25.9	T3	30.30
<b>14</b>	Stratton Mowgli	4	3.83				MiddleToWide	34.3	T	31.70

<b>15</b>	Droopys Runaway ** Graded **	4	3.64				MiddleToWide	34.4	T	29.73
<b>16</b>	Shore Rd Maximus ** Graded **	4	3.51				MiddleToWide	34.2	T	30.08
<b>17</b>	Chisem Izzie ** Graded **	5	3.68				Wide	25.7	T	30.95
<b>18</b>	Uncle Freddie	4	3.67				Middle	37.5	T	29.51
<b>19</b>	<b>DAWNCOURT DOLLY Fabulous Opera</b> Punk Rock Picard ** Trap 2 & 4 & 6 Graded **	6	3.78	3332	1st	NK	SlowAwayRanOn	32.5	T3	xLame 30.22
		4	3.68	2211	2nd	NK	Middle,Led½ToNrLine	24.8	T3	30.25
		2	3.60	1123	3rd	3¾	EP,MiddleToRails,LdTo½	33.7	T3	30.53
<b>20</b>	Chisem Dodger ** Graded **	3	3.69				Middle	32.6	T	30.74
<b>21</b>	Melbury Tyr	5	3.79				Middle,CheckedSough	31.0	T	31.21
<b>22</b>	Droopys Playgirl ** Graded **	3	3.56				Middle	29.3	T	29.90
285m Flat					Going -5					
<b>23</b>	Rias Twinkle	6					MiddleToWide	31.2	T	17.57
<b>24</b>	<b>MILLBANK BUSTER Peke Blunders</b> Suzie Que ** Trap 1 Graded **	1		2-1-	1st	3¾	Rails,MiddleRunIn,SnLed	32.5	T3	16.72
		5		3-2-	2nd	3¾	SlowAway,Rails,Crowded½	30.1	T3	17.03
		3		1-3-	3rd	8	Middle,Crowded½	24.8	T3	17.36
<b>25</b>	Sullane Biscuit ** Graded **	5					SlowAway,MiddleToWide	27.0	T	xFall 16.92
<b>26</b>	Teejays Chelms Teejays Chelms : NAME CHANGED 07.Apr from Mystical Jet	2					Rails,MiddleRunIn	34.4	T	16.54
<b>27</b>	Links Fantasy	1					Railed	35.5	T	17.32
<b>28</b>	<b>PUNK ROCK ROSE Caspers Buddy</b> Untold Tether	4		1-1-	1st	2	EarlyPace,Middle,ALed	26.6	T3	xLame 16.73
		6		2-2-	2nd	2	MiddleToWide,Crowded2	35.4	T3	16.89
		2		3-3-	3rd	3¾	RailsToMiddle,Crowded2	33.3	T3	17.03
<b>29</b>	Doublermoney Doublermoney : NAME CHANGED 12.Feb from Tickets Elvis	2					WideRunUp,Middle	33.4	T	17.77
<b>30</b>	Underground Arlo	2					StumbledStart,Railed	33.8	T	16.84
<b>31</b>	Zenith Imminent	1					MiddleRunUp,RailsRunIn	37.0	T	16.76
<b>32</b>	Burrow Hoffa	3					Middle	35.4	T	xLame 18.04

<b>33</b>	Manley Stanley	2	Railed,MiddleRunIn	34.7	T	17.02
<b>34</b>	Trap Happy	1	Railed,MiddleRunIn	34.8	T	xLame 17.15
<b>35</b>	Clairkeith Nvaeh	5	MiddleToWide	27.1	T	xLame 16.98
<b>36</b>	Punk Rock Lily	2	Rails,MiddleRunIn	25.8	T	xFall 17.41
<b>37</b>	Zenith Aslan	1	Railed	33.6	T	16.60
<b>38</b>	Clairkeith Lainy	2	RailsToMiddle	26.2	T	xLame 16.78
<b>39</b>	Burrows Dilemma	1	RailsToMiddle	34.2	T	16.76
	Burrows Dilemma : NAME CHANGED 08.Sep from Frankie Fourlegs					
<b>40</b>	Yassoo Mell	6	SlowAway,MidToWide	26.2	T	xLame 17.48
<b>41</b>	Inzane Sasha	2	RailsToMiddle	28.5	T	xSsn 17.24
<b>42</b>	Wee Miss Badger	3	Middle	27.9	T	xLame 17.42
<b>43</b>	Dereks Pamela	2	Railed	28.8	T	17.05

**240m Flat**

**Going -5**

<b>44</b>	Butterbridge Lou	3	Middle	33.9	T	Nvice 14.58
<b>45</b>	Seomra Gobi	2	RailsToMiddle	26.6	T	xLame 14.54
<b>46</b>	Roscomroe Hero	1	Railed	32.0	T	xLame 14.41
<b>47</b>	One Slick Jamie	3	Railed	36.9	T	14.32
<b>48</b>	Montana Angel	3	Middle	28.5	T	xLame 14.56
<b>49</b>	Bockos Wazza	5	Wide	38.4	T	14.41
<b>50</b>	Studley Dudley	6	MiddleToWide	35.6	T	xLame 14.23
<b>51</b>	Flushing Fiftys	4	RlsToMid,StumbledRnIn	24.9	T	Nvice 14.84